Instruments Sweden Germany Great Britain USA 2014 2013

Equity instruments 1) – – 461 99 560 457

Debt instruments 1) – – 364 65 429 331

Property 1) – – 85 6 91 97

Cash and cash equivalents – – 36 2 38 12

SUM – – 946 172 1,118 897

Insurance policies – 77 256 1 334 70

TOTAL – 77 1,202 173 1,452 967

1) All instruments have quoted prices in active markets.

Actuarial assumptions 2014

Percent Sweden Germany Great Britain USA

Discount rate 3.00 2.30 3.70 4.25

Recognised salary increase 2.50 2.00 N/A 2.00

Recognised inflation 1.50 1.85 1.90 2.00

Turnover, personnel 2.00 1.60 N/A 5.00

Actuarial assumptions 2013

Percent Sweden Germany Great Britain USA

Discount rate 4.00 3.50 4.60 5.00

Recognised salary increase 3.00 2.00 N/A 3.00

Recognised inflation 2.00 1.85 3.00 2.50

Turnover, personnel 2.00 1.60 N/A 3.00

Sensitivity analysis
Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to the one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would have affected

the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

31 December 2014 Sweden Germany Great Britain USA

Defined Benefit Obligation Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (0.5% movement) -2.7 3.1 -16.9 19.6 -109.4 123.0 -20.0 22.3

Future salary growth (0.5% movement) 0.8 -0.7 5.8 -5.3 N/A N/A 0.3 -0.3

Future pension growth (0.5% movement) 2.6 -2.3 12.4 -11.3 18.8 -18.0 N/A N/A

Future mortality (+/- 1 year) 1.0 -1.0 7.1 -7.4 43.7 -43.7 0.8 -0.8

C
O

N
C

EN
TR

IC
 A

N
N

U
A

L R
EP

O
R

T 2014

56

NOTE 26 Maturity analysis for financial liabilities

0–6 months 7–12 months 13–60 months >60 months TOTAL

Nominal amount 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013

Restated1) Restated1)

Bond loan 175 – – – – 175 – – 175 175

Loans related to finance leases – – – 1 1 2 2 – 3 3

Other long-term liabilities – – – – 3 4 – – 3 4

Short-term interest-bearing liabilities 10 6 – – – – – – 10 6

Short-term loans payable to associated
companies 12 14 – – – – – – 12 14

Derivative liabilities 0 3 – – – – – – 0 3

Accounts payable 211 214 – – – – – – 211 214

Other current liabilities 122 91 – – – – – – 122 91

530 328 – 1 4 181 2 – 536 510

Expected total future interest payments are 1 MSEK, of which 1 MSEK refers to the interval 0–6 months.

NOTE 27 Long-term interest-bearing liabilities

2014 2013

Bond loan – 175

Loans related to finance leases 3 3

3 178

Bond loan has been reclassified to short-term interest bearing liabilities,

see note 28.

NOTE 28 Short-term interest bearing liabilities

2014 2013

Local credit facility in China 0 4

Bond loan 175 –

Other short-term loans 10 2

185 6

Bond loan is denominated in SEK and the maturity date is 20 January 2015,

and therefore has been reclassified from Long-term interest bearing liabilities.

For further details, see also note 27 for the Group and note 15 for the parent

company.

NOTE 29 Short-term loans payable to associated companies

2014 2013

Accounts payable to Alfdex 5 2

Loans to Alfdex 7 12

12 14

NOTE 30 Other provisions

Warranty
reserves

Restructuring
reserves Total

Opening balance
January 1, 2014
Restated1) 18 3 21

Provisions 22 4 26

Utilisation of provision -7 -3 -10

Exchange rate differences 6 1 7